## UNITED NATIONS WATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS -- ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

CABLE ADDRESS -- ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE - UNATIONS NEWYORK

REFERENCE: NV/87/22

UNITED ON

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the representatives of Brazil and Mongolia to the United Nations.

22 June 1987

我 故 故

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de 1'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des représentants du Brésil et de la Mongolie auprès de 1'Organisation.

22 juin 1987

## PERMANENT MISSION OF THE MONGOLIAN PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC TO THE UNITED NATIONS PERMANENT MISSION OF BRAZIL TO THE UNITED NATIONS.

June 18, 1987

Excellency:

We have the honour to present our compliments to you and to request your kind assistance in having the following text of the joint communiqué on the establishment of diplomatic relations between the Government of Brazil and the Government of the Mongolian People's Republic, which will be published simultaneously tomorrow by the two Governments, circulated as a United Nations document:

"The Government of the Federative Republic of Brazil and the Government of the Mongolian People's Republic, desirous of strenthening the bonds of friendship and cooperation between the peoples of the two countries based on full respect for national sovereignty, equality and mutual benefit, have decided to establish diplomatic relations at the Ambassadorial level as of 18 June 1987."

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration and esteem.

Ethereke

Gendengiin Nyamdoo
Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary
Permanent Mission of the
Mongolian People's Republic
to the United Nations

Sergio M. Thompson-Flôres Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary

Acting Permanent Representative of Brazil to the United Nations

H.E. Mr. Javier Perez de Cuellar Secretary-General of the United Nations United Nations Headquarters New York, N.Y. 10017.